
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4827
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
HINDUSTAN PHOTO FILM
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to disinvest the shares of the Hindustan Photo Film;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to revive the Hindustan Photo Film (HPF) situated in Ooty?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): No. Madam.

(c) Department of Heavy Industry has released Rs. 30 crores as non-plan loan in February, 2010 towards working capital to execute the pending orders and to facilitate uninterrupted operations.
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